03/20/23 09:37 am HOUSE RESEARCH NH/MC H1840A1

Page 1, line 7, delete "\$700,818,000" and insert "\$742,818,000" and delete 1.2 "\$745,818,000" and insert "\$801,318,000" 1.3 Page 1, after line 10, insert: 1.4 1.5 "(1) the Board of Regents is requested to establish resident undergraduate tuition rates for the 2023-2024 and 2024-2025 academic years for each of the University of Minnesota's 1.6 five campuses that do not exceed the 2022-2023 academic year rates by campus; 1.7 (2) \$4,500,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$4,500,000 in fiscal year 2025 are to provide 1.8 eligible Minnesota American Indian undergraduate students with first-dollar tuition and fee 1.9 scholarships. All Minnesota resident students, as defined under Minnesota Statutes, section 1.10 136A.101, for resident tuition purposes who are enrolled members or citizens of any federally 1.11 recognized American Indian or Canadian First Nation tribe and all enrolled members or 1.12 citizens of a Minnesota Tribal Nation, regardless of resident tuition status, would receive a 1.13 tuition and fee scholarship. The amount of the scholarship would be equal to the student's 1.14 actual tuition and fees. This appropriation also includes funding for the University of 1.15 Minnesota to provide additional student support services for eligible students and to 1.16 administer the program;" 1.17 Page 1, line 11, delete "(1)" and insert "(3)" 1.18 Page 1, line 19, delete "(2)" and insert "(4)" 1.19 Page 2, line 5, delete "(3)" and insert "(5)" 1.20 Page 2, line 8, delete "(4)" and insert "(6)" 1.21

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1840 as follows:

1.1